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Effective June 10, 2019, requests for the Extended Acute Level of Care should be made directly to 

Community Behavioral Health (CBH) Clinical Care Managers during concurrent Acute Inpatient (AIP) 

reviews. An Admissions, Discharges, and Planning Team (ADAPT) assessment will no longer be required 

prior to determination, though ADAPT assessments should continue to be completed to help inform 

ongoing treatment needs. Requests will continue to be evaluated based on Medical Necessity Criteria 

(MNC). EAC MNC can be accessed via the CBH website and can be found here. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact your assigned CBH Provider Relations Representative.  

 
 

https://cbhphilly.org/cbh-providers/oversight-and-monitoring/cbh-provider-manual/adult/

